
 TM2512-001 通告張貼至 2025年 12月 8日   

  
 

960 
修訂星期一至五行車時間表 

Frequency Adjustment on Mondays to Fridays  
 

 

路線 屯門(建生) 至 會展站 

生效日期 由 2025 年 12 月 1 日起 
 
 

Route Tuen Mun (Kin Sang) to Exhibition Centre Station 

Effective 
Date 

From 1 December 2025 
 

 

時間表
Timetable 

屯門(建生)  開: 
From Tuen Mun (Kin Sang) 

星期一至五 
Mondays to Fridays 

班次 (分) 
Frequency 
(minutes) 

星期六 
Saturdays 

班次 (分) 
Frequency 
(minutes) 

星期日及公眾假期 
Sundays and Public 

Holidays 

班次 (分) 
Frequency 
(minutes) 

      

05:00 – 05:41 
05:41 – 10:24 
10:24 – 22:30 
22:30 – 23:10 

13-15 
5-10 

10-15 
20 

05:00 – 06:00 
06:00 – 13:00 
13:00 – 17:40 
17:40 – 23:10 

15 
5-10 
10-12 

15 

05:00 – 05:40 
05:40 – 07:04 
07:04 – 18:10 
18:10 – 23:10 

20 
12-15 
8-10 
15 

會展站  開: 
From Exhibition Centre Station 

星期一至五 
Mondays to Fridays 

班次 (分) 
Frequency 
(minutes) 

星期六 
Saturdays 

班次 (分) 
Frequency 
(minutes) 

星期日及公眾假期 
Sundays and Public 

Holidays 

班次 (分) 
Frequency 
(minutes) 

      

06:00 – 06:45 
06:45 – 08:50 
08:50 – 10:12 
10:12 – 15:00 
15:00 – 23:15 
23:15 – 01:00 

15 
20-25 
8-10 

12-15 
5-10 

15-20 

06:00 – 08:50 
08:50 – 13:05 
13:05 – 22:58 
22:58 – 00:40 
00:40 – 01:00 

20-25 
12-15 
5-10 

12-15 
20 

06:00 – 07:50 
07:50 – 12:50 
12:50 – 22:45 
22:45 – 01:00 

20-25 
12-15 
6-10 
15-20 

 

  


